

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3132 OF 2022**

( Ashok Pandhari Nikhare  
**Vs.**  
Manohar Pandhari Nikhare & Ors. )

|                                                                                                           |                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Mr. A.R. Rishi, Advocate h/f Mr. R.A. Gupte, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATED : 19<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2022.**

List the matter on **25.08.2022**.

2. It is made clear, that in case the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 are not served by 25.08.2022, the Court shall consider passing the order of vacating the stay.

3. The interim order to continue till 25.08.2022.

**JUDGE**

*SD. Bhimte*